H.C.R. No. 15

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Brian W. Stubbs received the Outstanding 2 Generations Graduate award at the Beacon Awards Luncheon on 3 September 26, 2023; and

WHEREAS, The Beacon Awards honor excellence in Permian Basin nonprofit organizations by recognizing volunteers and staff of the local nonprofit sector; and

7 WHEREAS, A staunch advocate for accessible education for all, Mr. Stubbs serves on the boards of Communities in Schools of the 8 9 Permian Basin, Educate Midland, and the Education Partnership of the Permian Basin, as well as the REACH Network board; he further 10 11 benefits his community as a member of the Midland Chamber of 12 Commerce board of directors, and he is also on the executive board of the Association of Ingersoll Rand Distributors; in addition, he 13 is the scoutmaster for BSA Troop No. 160; and 14

15 WHEREAS, Mr. Stubbs holds a degree in mechanical engineering 16 from New Mexico State University; after working for Cummins Inc. 17 and at a start-up company, he joined Air Compressor Solutions in 18 2015 and assumed his current position as president in 2017; and

WHEREAS, Inspiring others through his exemplary civic engagement, Brian Stubbs has made a lasting, positive difference in his community, and he is indeed deserving of this most recent honor; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the 88th Legislature of the State of Texas,
3rd Called Session, hereby congratulate Brian W. Stubbs on his

1

H.C.R. No. 15 1 receipt of the 2023 Outstanding Generations Graduate award and 2 extend to him sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further 3 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 4 prepared for Mr. Stubbs as an expression of high regard by the Texas 5 House of Representatives and Senate.

Craddick

H.C.R. No. 15

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 15 was adopted by the House on November 1, 2023, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 15 was adopted by the Senate on November 5, 2023, by a viva-voce vote.

Secretary of the Senate

APPROVED: _____

Date

Governor